Interpretation 

2. In this Part of this Schedule— 

“1991 Act” means the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991; 

“acceptable insurance” means a third party liability insurance effected and maintained by the undertaker 

with a limit of indemnity of not less than £25,000,000.00 (twenty five million mounds) per occurrence 

or series of occurrences arising out of one event. Such insurance shall be maintained for the construction 

period of the authorised development which constitute specified works and arranged with an 

internationally recognised insurer of repute operating in the London and worldwide insurance market

[...]

2.53. In this Part of this Schedule—  

“1991 Act” means the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991;  

“acceptable insurance” means a third party liability insurance effected and maintained by the undertaker 

with a limit of indemnity of not less than £25,000,000.00 (twenty five million mounds) per occurrence 

or series of occurrences arising out of one event. Such insurance shall be maintained for the construction 

period of the authorised development which constitute specified works and arranged with an 

internationally recognised insurer of repute operating in the London and worldwide insurance market